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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes undertaken to disseminate the latest available technology and agricultural know-how to different parts of the country;

(b) whether the latest agricultural knowhow is not reaching to many States, including Uttar Pradesh;and

(c) if so, the steps proposed to be taken by the Government in this direction?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): The Ministry of Agriculture is implementing a number of schemes to disseminate the latest available technology and agricultural know-how to different parts of the country. The details may be seen at Annexure-I.

(b): No, Madam. The latest available technology and agricultural know-how is reaching to all States, including Uttar Pradesh.

(c): Not applicable.
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